with the schedule set forth in Appendix C.   

C. This Contract shall terminate at midnight on December 31, 2009. 

Section 4. Compensation; Method of Payment.   
A. Subject to the Contractor's satisfactory performance, Billings shall pay the Contractor 

no more than One hundred seventy-eight thousand, five hundred ninety-eight and 
00/100 dollars ($178,598) in accordance with this Section.   

B. Billings shall pay the Contractor in accordance with the progress payment schedule 
attached hereto as Appendix B and incorporated herein by reference. 

C. Each month, or at the conclusion of each phase of the Work for which payment is

[...]

Billings, Yellowstone County, Montana (the “City”), hereby certify that the attached resolution 
is a true copy of a Resolution entitled:  “A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL 
SUBMITTING TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF BILLINGS, 
MONTANA, THE QUESTION OF ISSUING GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS UP TO AN 
AMOUNT OF TWELVE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS 
($12,500,000.00) FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING THE COSTS OF DESIGNING, 
CONSTRUCTING AND EQUIPPING A NEW PROFESSIONAL BASEBALL STADIUM 
AND RELATED IMPROVEMENTS IN ATHLETIC PARK, AND PAYING COSTS 
ASSOCIATED WITH THE SALE AND ISSUANCE OF THE BONDS; AND AUTHORIZING 
THE LEVY OF ADDITIONAL MILLS OVER THE EXISTING AND APPROVED CHARTER

[...]

(SEAL)                                                              
City Clerk 

RESOLUTION NO. 06-   

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL SUBMITTING TO THE 
QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF BILLINGS, MONTANA, THE 
QUESTION OF ISSUING GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS UP TO AN 
AMOUNT OF TWELVE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND 
NO/100 DOLLARS ($12,500,000.00) FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING THE 
COSTS OF DESIGNING, CONSTRUCTING AND EQUIPPING A NEW 
PROFESSIONAL BASEBALL STADIUM AND RELATED IMPROVEMENTS 
IN ATHLETIC PARK, AND PAYING COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE 
SALE AND ISSUANCE OF THE BONDS; AND AUTHORIZING THE LEVY